For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

WorkForce.

Pressure Washer
Model No. WF80710 / WF80911
Replacement Parts List

Nettoyeur Haute Pression
Numéro de modeéle WF80710 / WF80911
Liste des piéces de rechange

Lavadora a presion con motor
Modelo nim. WF80710 / WF80911
Lista de piezas de repuesto

ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, SC 29625 USA
1-866-340-3912 ¢ www.workforcetool.com

9870000-457
8-21-09 (REV:04)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

~——— MODEL NOS./ NOS. DE MODELE/MODELO NUMS — WF80710 / WF80911 —

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

— WORKFORCE PRESSURE WASHER — MODEL NOS. WF80710 / WF80911 ——————

The model number will be found on a plate attached to frame. Always mention the model number in all corre-
spondence regarding your PRESSURE WASHER or when ordering replacement parts.

KEY PART

NO.
1

o Ok~ W

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29

30
31

NUMBER
308655002

309591018

308659004
678016006
638128004
570554002
661501001

661505003
678774001

661505004
660962001
638275002
308451006
519857001
620599007
638662003
308471010

308421001

678041002
561399003
518391001
661501007

308700012
308697012
308699012
308706006
310673006

310664001

308638004
308835006

519313002
308760007

PARTS LIST
KEY PART

DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER
163 cc EPA Engine 32 308494003
(WF80710) .eeeieeeeeieeeee e, 1 33 678238001
163cc Carb Engine 34 678243005
(WF80911) ..o, 1 35 308653006
Front Frame........ccccoeeiiiiiiinnes 1
Lock Nut (1/4-20) ...ccceeeveevinnees 5 36 660764002
Washer (1/4in.) ccoeeeeeeiieeee. 1
Wear Pad........cccoceveiviiieeeeeee 1 37 678169004
Screw 38 308861003
(1/4-20 x 1.85 in., Torx) ............ 2 39 308862003
Bolt (M8 x 50 mm)........cceeuuneeee 1 40 308662001
Lock Nut 41 940599010
(M8 X 1-1/4IN.) eeiiiiiiiieieen, 8 940599011
Bolt (M8 x 45 mm)........ccevunneee 1 42 940971021
Bolt (M8 x 55 mm).........ccc.....e 6
Washer (1/2in.) coeveeviiieeeeee 2 43 940786006
Wheel (12 in. X 21in.)ccuiiiieeennn. 2
Axle Sleeve.......ccccceeeeecveeeeennee 2 44 940779009
AXIE e 2 45 940654084
Engine Plate.......cccccciiiiiiinnns 1
Main Frame Assembly 46 940654086
(Inc. Key NO. 17).cceeiiiieeeiieenn. 2
Lock Button 940654110
w/Spring CHp «oooeeeeieiiiieeee, 2
Output Shaft Key ........cccccu...... 1 47 940617043
Injection Hose .......ccvvvevevennnnnnn. 1
Filter v, 1 48 940698007
Screw
(1/4-20 X 2 in., TOFX) w.cvvereeeenn. 2 49 940654088
40° NOZZI€ ..covveeeeaeeeeeee 1
0° NOZZIE oo 1 50 940680027
25° NOZZIE ... 1 51 940786003
Detergent Nozzle...................... 1 52 940972003
Storage Holder 53 940617044
(4 NOZZIE) ... 1 54 940654089
Bungee Cord and
Bead Assembly .......cccocceeeenns 1 Not Shown Items:
Handle Assembly ..................... 1 55 308452002
High Pressure Hose 56 *
(72250 1 99 IS 1 57 987000456
Upper Wand Holder ................. 1 58 987000457
Trigger Handle
AsSSEMDBIY....oviiiiiiiiii 1

DESCRIPTION QTY.
Spray Wand.......ccccccceeveeninnenn. 1
Hitch Pin...cceeeeeeceeee e 2
Lower Wand Holder ................. 1
Pump

(Incl. Key Nos. 38-40)............... 1
Bolt

(M8 x 40 mm Hex Hd.)............. 1
Thermal Release Valve............. 1
Inlet Tube......ooviviiiii, 1
Outlet Tube....cevviiiieeeee, 1
Filter Screen......occccveeveicieeennnn. 1
Data Label (WF80710).............. 1
Data Label (WF80911).............. 1
Hang Tag

(Engine Oil Fill).......cccovereercureenn. 1
Wand Label

(Max Rating) .....ccceeeeveeeeeennneenn. 1
Performance Label................... 1
Trigger Handle

Warning Label ..........cccooeeeeeen. 1
Warning Label

(WF80710) .cceeeeeeeeeiieee e 1
Warning Label

(WF80911) e 1
Engine Quick

Start Label.........ooooiiiiiiieeenn. 1
Switch Label

(Engine Off)..ueeeeiiiiiieeeeeenn, 1
Warning Label
(Combustion)........cccccvvereeeeennnn. 1
Hot Surface Label.................... 1
Wand Label ..., 1
Engine Label ........cccccoviiiiee. 1
Pump Quick Start Label........... 1
Warning Label
(French/Spanish)........cccceeeeennn. 1
Detergent Suction Kit............... 1
Lubricant (SAE 10W30)............ 1
Operator’s Manual

Replacement Parts List............ 1

* STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM — MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

~—— NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION WORKFORCE — MODELE WF80710 / WF80911 ———

Le numéro de modeéle se trouve sur une tube de support. Ne jamais oublier de mentionner le numéro de modéle
dans toute correspondance concernant le NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION ou lors de la commande de pieces

détachées.
LISTE DES PIECES
LEG PIECE LEG PIECE
REF. REF. DESCRIPTION QTE REF. REF. DESCRIPTION QTE
1 308655002 Moteur de EPA 163cc 34 678243005 Support de lance inferior ................. 1
(WF80710)...cccveeeereieenieeieeseeeineenns 1 35 308653006 Pompe
309591018 Moteur de CARB 163cc (incl. pieces no. 38 2 40).................. 1
(WF80911) .ot 1 36 660764002 Boulon
2 308659004 Cadre avant.........ccccoeeiiieeiiiiieeen. 1 (M8 x 40 mm téte hex.) ..ceeeeeeen. 1
3 678016006 Ecrou de blocage (1/4-20) ............... 5 37 678169004 Soupape de décharge
4 638128004 Rondelle (1/4 PO)...ccueeeiiieeeeieeeieeenne 1 thermique ......cevvecieeeeeeeeeee 1
5 570554002 Plagque d’usure........ccceceeeeieenenneenn. 1 38 308861003 Tube d’arrivee .......ccceeeeveeeieeeeiieeenne 1
6 661501001 Vis (1/4-20 x 1.85 po, 39 308862003 Tube de sortie ....coceeveerien e, 1
empreinte & SiXpans)........cceeceveeenneen. 2 40 308662001 Ecran filtrant........cccoeeeeeeeeeceeeene. 1
7 661505003 Boulon (M8 x 50 mm).......ccccevvriuneenne 1 41 940599010 Etiquette de données
8 678774001 Ecrou de blocage (WFB0710).cuvvooecererrriisisrisneiisees 1
(M8 X 1-1/4 PO) .eveereeeeireeeeieee e 8 940599011 Etiquette de données
9 661505004 Boulon (M8 X 45 MM)......cccocvvvrnnnn. 1 (WFB09T1) oo 1
10 660962001 Boulon (M8 X 55 MM)......cccocveveennan. 6 42 940971021 Etiquette attachees
11 638275002 Rondelle (1/2 IN.) «.veevereerereereeeees 2 (remplissage d’huile sans
12 308451006 RoUE (121N X 2 PO)errveerereerereeee 2 r:ngteur) ............................................. 1
13 519857001 Manchon de eSSieU............wvereeeen.. 2 43 940786006 Etiquette de lance
14 620599007  ESSIUe.crrrrrsrerersesseeeressseeesssssreeee 2 (puissance Maximale)..............c....... !
15 638662003 Plaque du MOteUr .ovvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvveoeeon 1 44 940779009 Etiquette de démarrage ................ 1
16 308471010 Ensemble cadre principal 45 940654084 Etiquette d'avertissement
(incl. piece réf. 17) oo 2 de p0|gnee’ de ggchette """""""""" 1
17 308421001 Bouton de verrouillage 46 940654086 (Evt\}g;gt;fo‘; avertissement 1
trombone de w/printemps ............... 2 940654110 Etiquette d’avertlssement """""""""
18 678041002 Clavette d’arbre de sortie ................ 1 (WFB0710) oo 1
;g g?;gg?gg? E:ﬁ:;ble d’injection .......cccceeeeeinneenn. 1 47 940617043 Etiquette
T o (moteur a démarrage rapide) ........... 1
21 661501007 \e/;:‘]élé ?r;tzeoéxszing}w 9 5 48 940698007 Etiquette de commutateur .................
"""""""""""" (moteur est éteint) ....ccoeeevevriieennnnn 1
;;29, 282;32812 :)10‘;3 B::e ........................................... 1 49 940654088 Etiquette d’avertissement
USE.mmiiis (CombustioN)........ccceveevereeeereeeereiienins 1
24 308699012 25° BUSE....ceeeeeeeveecceee e 1 50 940680027 Etiquette surface brilante................ 1
25 308706006 Détergent buse........ccoevvveveiieerinineenn. 1 51 940786003 Etiquette de 1ance ......ov.rverveeverreereen 1
26 310673006 Le support de stockage 52 940972003 Etiquette de MOteur ..............cccooweee. 1
(4 Je1) et 1 53 940617044 Etiquette de démarrage
27 310664001 Ensemble comprenant rapide de POMPE .......ccvueevreecurecunnnns 1
untendeur élastique avec 54 940654089 Etiquette d’avertissement
PEME .. 1 (FranGais/ESPagnol) ........oovvveerrrvveee. 1
28 308638004 Ensemble de poignée ........cccceeueeee. 1
29 308835006 Tuyau haute pression Pas lllustreé:
(25 pieds.) ........................................ 1 55 308452002 Kit de aspiration de détergent __________ 9
30 519313002 Support de lance supérieur ............. 1 56 * Lubrifiant (SAE 10W30) .......vveeenn.... 1
31 308760007 Ensemble poignée 57 987000456 Manuel d’Utilisation
degachette. ... 1 58 987000457 Liste des piéces de rechange ....... 1
32 308494003 Lance de pulvérisation..................... 1
33 678238001 Goupille de slireté..........coeeevveernen. 2

* ARTICLE DE BOULONNERIE STANDARD — EN VENTE DANS LES MAGASINS LOCAUX

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

~——— LAVADORA A PRESION CON MOTOR — MODELO NUM. WF80710 / WF80911 ————

El nimero de modelo se encuentra en una conj. de la armazéq. Siempre mencione el numero del modelo en
toda correspondencia relacionada con el LAVADORA A PRESION CON MOTOR o al hacer pedidos de piezas

de repuesto.

LISTA DE PIEZAS

NUM. NUM. . NUM. NUM. )
REF. PIEZA DESCRIPCION CANT. REF. PIEZA DESCRIPCION CANT.
1 308655002 Motor de EPA 163cc 34 678243005 Soporte del rociador inférieur ......... 1
(WF80710) .cecveeeeeeeieenieeeieesreeseeenns 1 35 308653006 Bomba
309591018 Motor de CARB 163cc (incl. pzas. nums. ref. 38-40)........... 1
(WF80911) e eieesiee e 1 36 660764002 Perno
2 308659004 Armazoén delantero..........eveveeeveeeeen. 1 (M8 x 40 mm cabeza hex)............... 1
3 678016006 Contratuerca (1/4-20)......ccccceceveennee 5 37 678169004 Valvula de liberacién térmica.......... 1
4 638128004 Arandela (1/4 pulg.)...cccocveeeerercennen. 1 38 308861003 Tubo de cala......ccooeeeverieiiieeeee 1
5 570554002 Almohadilla protectora.................... 1 39 308862003 Tubo de salida........cccccevveviiiiennenne. 1
6 661501001 Tornillo (1/4-20 x 1.85 pulg., 40 308662001 Pantalla del filtro ........cccceecvivinneenn. 1
cabeza de TOrX).....ceeeeeeereeeesieeennne 2 41 940599010 Etiqueta de datos
7 661505003 Perno (M8 x 50 mm)........cccceveeruenns 1 (WF80710) ..ceeeeeeeeereeeeeeiee e 1
8 678774001 Contratuerca 940599011 Etiqueta de datos
(M8 x 1-1/4 pulg.).cccveeeeeereeeeereeee 8 (WF80911) e 1
9 661505004 Perno (M8 X 45 mm)......ccceueueveueunns 1 42 940971021 Etiqueta colgada
10 660962001 Perno (M8 x 55 MM).........ooveereenne. 6 (lenado de aceite del motor) .......... 1
11 638275002 Arandela (1/2 pulg.)......eveeereeeneees 2 43 940786006 (Efifﬂ;{eta de rocia?or 1
12 308451006 Rueda (12 pulg. X 2 pulg.)............... 2 CallTICACION MAX.) wouvvrrenrnnsininininnnnes
13 519857001 Manga del €€ vveeeeererererereeee. 2 44 940779009 Etiqueta de rendimiento.................. 1
14 620599007 ST 2 45 940654084 Etiqueta de advertencia
15 638662003 Placa del MOtOr ... eeveveveeeeereee. 1 46 10854085 ‘E’e_ mangz dedga“”° s 1
16 308471010 Montaje del armazén principal 5 (Vt\;lnggt% 0;3 advertencia 1
(|ncI,. pza. num. ref. 17)...ccceceenneee... 2 940654110 Etiqueta de advertencia
17 308421001 Botén del seguro deapagado (WF80911) 1
clip de w/primavera ..........cccceuenneen. 2 N L
18 678041002  Llave del eje de salida .oooo........... 1 47940617043 qun‘iiﬁirde arranque rapido 1
19 561399003 Manguera de inyeccion........cc.cuee.... 1 48 940698007 Etiqueta del interruptor
20 518391001 FI|’[I’C? ................................................ 1 (MOtor apagado)...........vvvvvvvvvvveeeeee. 1
21 661501007 Tornillo (1/4-20 x 2 pulg., 49 940654088 Etiqueta de advertencia
caE)eza d? BOMK) 2 (Combustion)......cccceeccieeeeeeiciieeeen. 1
22 308700012 49 Boqyllla ..................................... 1 50 940680027 Etiqueta de superficie
23 308697012 0 Boquulla ....................................... 1 caliente.oo 1
24 308699012 25 BoquHIa ..................................... 1 51 940786003 Etiqueta de rociador. . 1
25 308706006 Boca de detergente ..............ccc.. 1 52 940972003 Etiqueta de MOtor .........cccccccccceeeee 1
26 310673006 Boca de: almacenamiento 53 940617044 Etiqueta de logo de mango
(4 BOQUIlA) ..o 1 e GatillO orvvevveeeeeeeeeeeevereeenns 1
27 310664001 Conjunto de anillo y 54 940654089 Etiqueta de advertencia
corddn elastizado........ccceeeeeeiieennn. 1 (Franc&s/ESPafiol) .........wveerverrereres 1
28 308638004 Conjunto de manija ........cccecevveruneen. 1
29 308835006 Manga alta de presion No se ilustra:
(25 PIES).eeeeureeeeieie e 1 55 308452002 Juego para la succién
30 519313002 Soporte del rociador superior ......... 1 de detergente........coecveiiiieeiiieens 1
31 308760007 Conjunto de mango 56 * Lubricante (SAE 10W30)................. 1
del gatillo....oeeeiiciiiiiee 1 57 987000456 Manual del operador
32 308494003 Tubo de rociado ......cccceevieeeeeninines 1 58 987000457 Lista de piezas de repuesto............ 1
33 678238001 Pasador del enganche ................... 2
*ARTICULO ESTANDAR DE FERRETERIA — PUEDE ADQUIRIRSE EN LA LOCALIDAD
.

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

MODEL NOS./ NOS. DE MODELE/MODELO NUMS — WF80710 / WF80911

41

6
WWW.mymowerparts.com




\
PARTS LIST
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 099980131001 ENQINE COVEN ....etiiiiiiiiieieiiiiee e 1 28 099980132001 Gasket (Insulator Plate) .........ccceeeevveeeeeiiiieeeeeee 2
2 099980131003 Bolt (ENGINE COVEN...evveeeeeieeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeaenns 2 29 099980132002 Insulator Plate .......cccceeeeeeeeeeieeeiciieeeeeeee e 1
3 099980131006 Hex Nut (Starter)......cccveeeeeeeeiciciiieeeeeeee e 3 30 099980132004 Gasket (Insulator Plate) ..........cccccvmveeeeeereereeieicnns 1
4 099980130003 Starter w/Recoil Assembly........ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiinnnne 1 31 099980133002 Breather TUDE........cocevvveevevieceeeee e 1
5 099980128008  KEY .eeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 32 099980132003 Gasket (Carburateur).......ccceeeeecueveeeeieeereeneeeeieans 2
6 099980136001 Flywheel NUt.........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1 33 099980126002 Seal RiNG ..ueeeiiiiiiiieieiiiiiiee et 1
7 099980131007  StUA A ..ot 1 34 099980132005 Carburateur ASSEMDIY .....cocvieeeiiiiieeeieeieee e 1
8 099980131002 ENQiNe Shroud.........cccoereieeeriieeeeiieeeniee e e 1 35 099980132023 Gasket (Air Filter) ......ccovveeiiecieiee e 1
9 099980126004 Qil Dip Stick AssembIy.......oooceeiiiieeiiiee e 1 36 099980139001 Hose (Air Filter) ....eveeveeiiieieeieeeiee e 1
10 099980136 Flywheel Assembly........cooevviiiiiiieiiciccceieeeee e, 1 37 099980139002 HO0SE Clamp ..cceeeeeeiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
11 099980134004 Bolt (Muffler COVEr) ..ccevvuviiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 3 38 099980133004  Air Filter Case......cccccveeeecieeecieeecieeeeeee e 1
12 099980134001 MUFFlEr COVEN...cciiiueiiiii it 1 39 099980133005 Hex Nut (Air Filter) ...c.ceevceeeeeceeeeee e 2
13 099980134005 MuUffler BOlt......coeeecuveeeeeeiiiiee e 2 40 099980133006  Air Filter ...ccecveeeeieeeeiee e 1
14 099980125006 SpPark PlUg......cceeeicuieieiiiiiiieeeeiieeeeeeeireeeeessnneeae s 1 41 099980133007  Air Filter COVEr.....cvivcueeeeiieeeieeeeieeeeeee e 1
15 099980136010  Ground WIre .....cccceeeeiiieeiiee e 1 42 099980135001 Fuel Tank (WF80710)..cccccueeereereeeeeeeeereeneeeeenneeens 1
16 099980136012  COll WIr€.....vuerceeeeericereereseeeiseeseiseseeseeesssssneeenne 1 099980140001  Fuel Tank (WF80911)....vuveiiii, 1
17 099980135005  BOIt (FUEI TANK) .....eveeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseen 2 43 099980140012  Fuel Hose (WFB09TT)....oviiiiiiiiii, 1
18 099980135009 Fuel Cap (WF80710).....c.oueeeereeeeerereeeeeerereseseeeeenns 1 44 099980135008 FUuel TUDE.....ceieeeeeee e 1
099980140003 Fuel Cap (WF80911)..uceviiiiieeeeeiiieee e e 1 45 099980135007 Clamp (Fuel TUDE) ....ccvvveeeieiiiiee e 2
19 099980131005 StUA C .eoeveeiiieee et 1 46 099980140011 Clamp (Fuel Hose) (WF80911)......cccveeevcvveeeeennee 2
20 099980136011  SWItCh .ooiieiiiiiiieiiiee e 1 47 099980140010 Bracket (WF80911)....ccevveiiiiiiiee e eeieeee e 1
21 099980125005 Bolt (Valve COVEN) ...ccoviuiieiiiiiiieie e 4 48 099980140009 Fuel System Collector (WF80911).......ccevveeriunennne 1
22 099980125001  Valve COVEN ....coccueeieeiiiiieee et 1 49 099980135006 FUEl Filter......cccecueeeeiieeciee et 1
23 099980125002 Valve Cover Gasket.......cccceevceriiieninieeeiee e 1 50 099980131004 StUd B ..cceeieiiiiiiee e 1
24 099980134002 MUFFIEN ..cceeveeeee et 1 51 099980131008 Bushing (Engine Shroud)........ccceceeeeeiveerieeesinennns 3
25 099980134003 Muffler Gasket........ccceeereeriniieriniee e 1 52 099980131009 Bushing (Tall) ....ccereevereriereeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeee e 1
26 099980136014  Ignition COil ....coecueeeeeiiiiiieee e 1 53 099980131010 Bushing (ShOrt)......ccoucueeeeiiiiiiieeieiiieee e 1
27 099980126 Crankcase Assembly .........ccccovieiiiieeiniien e 1
J

MODEL NOS. — WF80710 / WF80911

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

7
WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

\
LISTE DES PIECES
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 099980131001 Couverture de Moteur ..........cevvvviieeee e 1 28 099980132001 Garniture (Insulator Plate).......cccoccveeviiiiieeeenee 2
2 099980131003 Boulon (Couverture de moteur)......cccceeevveeeeennnnes 2 29 099980132002 Plaque iSOlante........cccvueeeeeiriiiieeieiiieeeeeeiieeee e 1
3 099980131006 Ecrou Hexagonal (DEmarreur)........cccoveveveereeeenne. 3 30 099980132004 Garniture (Carburador) ..........ccccccvmveeeeeeeeeeeeceeeans 1
4 099980130003 L’Assemblée de w/recule de démarreur............... 1 31 099980133002 Tube de PAUSE......euvrrrrrrreeeeeeeeeiiiirrreereeeee e e e e e e 1
5 099980128008 ClE ....oeeieiiiiiiieeeeciieee e eeieee e e et e e eerre e e senreeeeeeans 1 32 099980132003 Garniture (Carburador) .....c.ccceeeeeeeeerieeerneeeeneeens 2
6 099980136001 Noix de Volant ........ccocceieeiiiiiiieei e 1 33 099980126002 Bague d’étanchéité..........oocuvveiiiiiieeiiiiiiieeeee 1
7 099980131007  UN GOUJON c.cueiiieeeeeiieee e eiiee e eree e e e e 1 34 099980132005 Placa de la Carburador ..........cccccuvvveveeeereeneeeeiennns 1
8 099980131002 Linceul de MOteUr .......c.ceeeiiiiiieeeiiiiieee e 1 35 099980132023 Garniture (Filtre & Air)....ccccoviieeeieiieeeeeeieee e 1
9 099980126004 Huiler Assemblée de Baton de Baisse................. 1 36 099980139001 Flexible (Filtre @ Air) ...ceeeeeeeieeieiieiieeeeeeee e 1
10 099980136 Assemblée de Volant........ccccceeeviieei e, 1 37 099980139002 Collier de la tuyau......cceeeeeeecereeeeeiiiiieee e 2
11 099980134004 Boulon (Couverture de Silencieux).......ccceecuveeennn. 3 38 099980133004 Boitier du filtre @ @ir ......cceeevvcieeeeiiiiiie e 1
12 099980134001 Couverture de SIleNCIEUX ...ceeeeveeeeeceeeirieeieeeeeeeenns 1 39 099980133005 Ecrou Hexagonal (Filtre & Aif).....cccccvevevevrereeeerennnns 2
13 099980134005 Boulon de SilenCieUX.......ccuereiueereieeeerieeeiieee e 2 40 099980133006 Filtre @ Ail c.ccuveeeeeeeecieeeeiee et 1
14 099980125006 BOUGIE ...evtiiiiiieiieiieeiiiiiieieeeee e e e e e e e eeeeea e e 1 41 099980133007 Couvercle du Filtre @ Air......ccccccciieeeeeeeeeee e 1
15 099980136010 Fil deterre ....oeeveiiiiieeeeeeee e 1 42 099980135001 Reéservoir de carburant (WF80710) .......cceeveennneee. 1
16 099980136012  Fil de 1a DODINE ...c.vuvuerceieeeiceseieeeeeeeeeeene, 1 099980140001  Réservoir de carburant (WF80911) .......covveeen. 1
17 099980135005 Boulon (Réservoir de Carburant)...........cccccveee... 2 43 099980140012 Tuyau de carburant (WF80911) ..., 1
18 099980135009 Bouchon du réservoir (WF80710).......ccccveeeune... 1 44 099980135008 Dr’alimentation en carburant.............oevvvieiinnnnn. 1
099980140003 Bouchon du réservoir (WF80911).........ccceeeuunnnnes 1 45 099980135007 Bride (FUEl TUDE) ...uvvereeeiieeeiieeeecieeeeeeeeee e 2
19 099980131005 C GOUJON ceouuvviiieeiiiiiieeeeiieee e e st eeeesneeeeesssnnneeees 1 46 099980140011 Bride (Tuyau de carburant) (WF80911)................. 2
20 099980136011 INterrupteUr......ccoecceieieeeee e 1 47 099980140010 Support (WF80911) ..ccueeeeeiiiieeee e 1
21 099980125005 Boulon (Valve COVEN) ....cevveeeeeeeieeecciiieieeeeeeeeeeeenn 4 48 099980140009 Alimenter le Collecteur de Systeme (WF80911)...1
22 099980125001 Couvercle de SOUPAPE ...cceveeeeeeeeeeceererereeereaaeeeens 1 49 099980135006 Filtre de carburant............ccccovvvvevvvveevereiicceeeenn, 1
23 099980125002 Joint de couvercle de SoUPape........cccceeeeeeeeeeeennn. 1 50 099980131004 B GOUJON ceeeeeeeeeiiiieieeeeeee e e e e e eeennneeeeeeeea e e e e e 1
24 099980134002  SIlENCIEUX .....veiiiieieiiiieeeee e 1 51 099980131008 Douille (Engine Shroud).........cccoevererieeerierernineens 3
25 099980134003 Joint de SIleNCIUX......cccvcuerrreerriieieriee e 1 52 099980131009 Douille (Grand).....cccecceeereererseresieeresseeessaeeesneeennes 1
26 099980136014 Bobine d’allumage ........cccceeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 1 53 099980131010 Douille (COUM)...cvurrrririreeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e e e e e e e 1
27 099980126 Ensemble carter de vilebrequin...........cccceeeeeeeen.n. 1
J

NOS. DE MODELE — WF80710 / WF80911

8
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

\
LISTA DE PIEZAS
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 099980131001 Cobertura de MOtor........oocueeeiiiiiiieee e 1 28 099980132001 Junta (Plato de aislante)........cccceeecieeeeiiiieneeenee, 2
2 099980131003 Perno (ENgine COVEr) ...ccceeeeecieieiiieeeeeee e e e eeeecienns 2 29 099980132002 Plato de aislante.......ccccceeeeeeeeeieicciiiiieeeeeeee e, 1
3 099980131006 Tuerca hexagonal (Arrancador) ......cccceeeeeeeeeecnnnns 3 30 099980132004 Caliente protector (Carburador) ........cceeeeeeeeeennnnes 1
4 099980130003 El volante W/Da culatazo la Asamblea................. 1 31 099980133002 TubO dE rESPIIO ....evvrrreeieeeeeeeeeeeiereere e e e e e e e e e e 1
5 099980128008  LIGVE ...eeiiieeriieieeeiiieeieee et 1 32 099980132003 Junta (Carburador) .......ccceeeeeeeesieeeerneresieeeseeeennes 2
6 099980136001 Tuerca de volante.....ccccoviiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee s 1 33 099980126002 Anillo de SO ...uveieiiiiiiiei e 1
7 099980131007 Vastago UN .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 34 099980132005 Conjunto de carburador.........ccceeceeeeeeriieeeeeenne 1
8 099980131002 Cubierta Del MOtor........cccoceviieeriieieeeeeeeeeee 1 35 099980132023 Junta (Filtro de aire)......cc.ccocueeeeiiiiieeeeeeieee e 1
9 099980126004 Engrase la asamblea de palo de depresion......... 1 36 099980139001 Manguera (Filtro de aire) .......ccceeeviveeeeeiiieeeeeeee 1
10 099980136 Conjunto de volante..........ooeviiieeeiiniiiieee e 1 37 099980139002 Abrazadera de MangUEra.......ccccccceeeeeerivreeeeenunen 2
11 099980134004 Perno (Couverture de SilencCieux) ........cccevevuveeenn. 3 38 099980133004 Caso de filtro de aire ....ccceecveeeeiieiieee e 1
12 099980134001 Couverture de silenCieuX.........cceveeccvvrreeeeeeeeneeenn. 1 39 099980133005 Tuerca hexagonal (Filtro de aire) .....c...ccccvveeeenneee. 2
13 099980134005 Perno del silenciador..........ccceeeeeereiieiiiiiieiiiieeeeeees 2 40 099980133006 Filtro d€ @ife......cccuuueeeeeeieieae e 1
14 099980125006  BUjJI@ ccuvveeeeeeiuriiieeieiiiieeeeiiieeeeeecree e e e esneeeeeesnaeeee s 1 41 099980133007 Tapa del filtro de aire ......ccceeeceeeeceeeeiie e 1
15 099980136010 Alambre de puesta a tierra.........cccccueeveeeeeeeenennnnn. 1 42 099980135001 Tanque de combustible (WF80710).........ccceeuuneeee 1
16 099980136012 Alambre de DODING .........ccveeeerercerierieeeeeeereeseeene. 1 099980140001  Tanque de combustible (WF80911)...................... 1
17 099980135005 Perno (Tanque de combustible) ........ccevveeeeeeunn.. 2 43 099980140012 Mangueras de combustibleS (WF80911)............. 1
18 099980135009 Tapa del tanque de combustible (WF80710)........ 1 44 099980135008 Abastezca de combustible Tubo............uvuueennnnnnn. 1
099980140003 Tapa del tanque de combustible (WF80911)........ 1 45 099980135007 Prensa (Abastezca de combustible Tubo)............ 2
19 099980131005 VAStago C...ococveverieeeiiiee e 1 46 099980140011 Prensa (Mangueras de combustible)
20 099980136011  INterrUPtOr .occeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 (WEFB09T1) et 2
21 099980125005 Perno (Valve COVEN).....cueeeiiiiureeeeeiiiiieeeeeiieeee e 4 47 099980140010 Placa (WF80911) ..ccciicieiieiiiiiiiee e eieeee e eeieee e 1
22 099980125001 Cubiertade la valvula.........occoueeeiiiiiieieiiniiieeenes 1 48 099980140009 Abastezca de combustible a Recaudador
23 099980125002 Junta de la cubierta de la valvula............ccccceeneee 1 de Sistema (WF80911) ....cvviiiiiiieeeiiieeee e 1
24 099980134002  SileNCIadOr .....cceieeeeriieeeieeerieeereee et 1 49 099980135006 Filtro de combustible..........cccoveeiveeriieeciieeeiieens 1
25 099980134003 Junta del silenciador ...........ccceeeeiiiiiieeeiiiiineeeeee 1 50 099980131004 Vastago B.......oocceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
26 099980136014 Bobina de encendido .........occcvveeeiriireeeiiiiineeennnnns 1 51 099980131008 Buje (Manto de motor) .......ccceeeivrieeeeeiviiieee e 3
27 099980126 Conjunto del Carter.......ccvvieiiieiiieeeee e 1 52 099980131009  BuUj€ (ARO) ..eeeiiiiiiiieeiiiieiee et 1
53 099980131010 Buje (Brevemente)......ccceeiireieeeeiiiieeeee e 1
J

MODELO NUMS — WF80710 / WF80911

9
WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, SC 29625 USA
1-866-340-3912 ¢ www.workforcetool.com

WWW.mymowerparts.com



